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Urdu Linguistics: Boundaries & Limitations

Abstract:

Dr. Attash Durrani, Head of the Department of
Transiations, Dictionaries and Terminologies
Mugtadera Qoumi Zaban, Islamabad.

The author is a prominent Urdu Linguist. His main thrust in
" this paper is to provide orientation of linguistics far Urdu
Language and the areas of study and research in this field.
The paper shows a great departure from the philological
studies of this field. It is an openring new vista for Urdu
researches, curriculum developers and educationists.
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CONSONANTS (NON-PLLMONIC)

Clicks Voiced implosives Ejectives
QO Bibia B swwa ’ Exarples:
_ Dennt d  Dearatvslar Huv Bilabial
| (Posatveotar h_” Palatal £’ Demalialveolar
nv Palatoalveolar Q, Valar kK vax
__ Alvectarlteral | G Usular S’ Alvwolar fricative

OTHER SYMBOLS
M\ Voiceless labial-velar ficative @ yA Alveolo-palatal ficatives
W Voiced labial-velar approximant ..— Voiced alveolar laveral flap

U Voiced lsbial-palatal approximant m Simultaneous ._. ad X

H  veoiceless epiglott) fricative

% Affnicates and double articulations
Voiced epiglottal fricative can be repeecanted by nwo symbola

.\m.u Joined by a tie bar tf necessary.
Epiglotal plozive

VOWELS

Front Central Back
 Close m./w ied Well

x & B
Closemid € @) 560 ¥ 40
2
Open-mid £ 0e— m/. 3— A¢D
63 e

Open 2% E—— Q4D

Where symbols appear in paurs, the one
to the right represents a rouaded vowel.
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(iv)

SUPRASEGMENTALS

C = »a

Primary stress
Secondary stress
founa'tifan
Long (S04
Halflong €'
bl
Extrashont €

Minor (foot) group

__ Major (intonation) group

Syllable break  Ji.2ekt

Linking (absence of a break)

TONES AND WORD ACCENTS
LEVEL CONTOUR
Ea 1 ot Cor A Rising
€ 1Hea € N\ Fain
& 1wu & 4 He
& Jiw e 42
e Jim e he
i Downstep /7 Global rise
T Upstep N,  Global fall
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Consonants

T I ol B B e 1 I = e R v 1|

66
67
bY
71
76
74
78
82
83

B I e e I IR T & T o B .

el =

)

beta
c-cedilla
eth
gamma
turned y
left-tail n
eng

mv sc R
esh

theta
turned h
ezh (yogh)
dotless ?

0382
00E?
0oFo
0263
0z8E
0272
0148
0281

0283
0363
U265
0292
0294

vaiced hilabial fricative, Sp. cabo
vniceless patatal fricative, Ger. ich

voiced dental fricative, Eng. then

voiced velar fricative, Sp. fuego

palatal lateral, it. farmigha

palatal nasal, Sp. afia

velar nasal, Eng. thing

vd. wwular fric. or tnll, Fr. roi

voiceless palatoalveolar fricative, Eng. ship
voiceless dental fricative, Eng. thin
labial-palatal semivowel, Fr. huit

vd. palatoalveolar fric., Eng. measwre
glottal stop, Ger. Verein, also Danish sted
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